CAN Bus Products
 5.1. Overview P5-1-1
 5.2. Selection Guide
 P5-2-1
 ● 5.2.1. CANopen Analog Input Modules - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - P5-2-1
 ● 5.2.2. CANopen Analog Output Modules - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - P5-2-2
 ● 5.2.3. CANopen Digital I/O Modules  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - P5-2-3
 ● 5.2.4. DeviceNet Analog Input Modules  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - P5-2-4

CAN-8423-G CANopen Embedded Device with 4 I/O Expansion Slots
CAN-8823-G CANopen Embedded Device with 8 I/O Expansion Slots
  Ordering Information
5.3.CAN Bus I/O Unit
5-3-2
Remote I/O Modules and I/O Expansion Units
Website: http://www.icpdas.com                                E-mail: sales@icpdas.com                                 Vol. RIO 2.0.00
5
3
CAN
 Bus Products
  Specifi cations
  Ordering Information
  Features
  80186, 80 MHz CPU
  One ISO-11898-2 High Speed CAN Port
  Hot Swap Allowed
  Auto Confi guration
  Standard DeviceNet LED Indicator
  Rotary Switch For Baudrate and Node ID
  DeviceNet Volume I Ver 2.0, Volumn II Ver 2.0
  Predefi ned Master/Slave Connection Set
  1/2/4/8 I/O Slots for I-87K and I-8K Series
Modules
  Operating Temperature: -25 ~ +75°C
 CAN-8824CAN-8224
CAN-8124 CAN-8424
Models CAN-8124 CAN-8224 CAN-8424 CAN-8824
CAN Interface
Controller NXP SJA1000T with 16 MHz clock
Transceiver NXP 82C250
Connector
5-pin screwed terminal block
(GND, CAN_L, CAN_SHLD, CAN_H, V+)
5-pin screwed terminal block
(N/A, CAN_L, CAN_SHLD, CAN_H, N/A)
9-pin screwed terminal block
(N/A, CAN_L, CAN_SHLD, CAN_H, N/A)
Node ID 1~63 (By rotary switch)
Baud Rate (bps) 125 k, 250 k, 500 k (By rotary switch)
Transmission Distance (m) Depend on baud rate (for example, max. 500 m at 125 kbps )
Isolation 1000 VDC for DC-to-DC, 2500 Vrms for photo-couple
Terminator Resistor Jumper for 120 Ω terminator resistor
Specifi cation ISO-11898-2, CAN 2.0A and CAN 2.0B
Protocol
DeviceNet Volume I ver2.0, Volumn II ver2.0
Predefi ned Master/Slave Connection set
I/O Expansion Slot
Hot Swap Yes
Auto Confi guration Yes
Support Module Type High profi le I-87K module, low profi le I-87K module and I-8K module
Slots Numbers 1 2 4 8
Mechanism
Dimensions (W x L x H) 64 mm x 119 mm x 91 mm 95 mm x 132 mm x 91 mm 188 mm x 132 mm x 91 mm 312 mm x 132 mm x 91 mm
Installation DIN-Rail Mounting DIN-Rail or Wall Mounting
Environmental
Operating Temperature -25 ~ +75°C
Storage Temperature -30 ~ +80°C
Humidity 10 ~ 90% RH (non-condensing)
Power
Input Range Unregulated +10 ~ +30 VDC
Reverse Polarity Protection Yes
Frame Ground No Yes
Consumption 1.7 W 2 W 2.5 W  3 W
Power Board Driving 20 W
CAN-8124-G DeviceNet Embedded Device with 1 I/O Expansion Slot
CAN-8224-G DeviceNet Embedded Device with 2 I/O Expansion Slots
CAN-8424-G DeviceNet Embedded Device with 4 I/O Expansion Slots
CAN-8824-G DeviceNet Embedded Device with 8 I/O Expansion Slots
5-4-1 ICP DAS CO., LTD.        Professional Provider of High Quality Industrial Computer Products and Data Acquisition Systems Vol. RIO 2.0.00
5
4
CA